Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMS No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	RECORDATION FORM PATENT  V V		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Mil-Tec USA, Inc.		Name: Mil-T⊖	of receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? 🖳 Yes 🌉 No	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment  Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:	5578 6th Street W.	
Other		Lehigh City:Acres	State: FL Zip: 33971	
Execution Date:March 4,	2003	Additional name(s) & ad	idress(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🚨 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	: number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	5,145,294 5,236,288	
Additional numbers attached? 🚉 Yes 🌉 No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to w concerning document should be</li></ol>	mailed:		lications and patents involved: 2	
Name: John K. McCul	loch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41) <u>\$ 80.00</u>	
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed		
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 5291 Color	ny Drive North	8. Deposit account nur	mbe <u>r:</u> 50-2676	
1st Floor	<del></del>		<u> </u>	
City: Saginaw State: MI	Zip: 48603	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account) -	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  John K. McCulloch  Name of Person Signing  Signature  June 30, 2003  Date				
	nber of pages including cover	-	7 four	

MCCULLOCH PATENT LAW OFC

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, 8ox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS Mil-Tec USA, Inc., a Florida corporation having its principal place of business at 5578 6th Street W., Lehigh Acres, Florida 33971, is the sole owner of each of the following United States patents:

PATENT NO: ISSUED		T. T. T. T. E.	
5,145,294	Sept. 8, 1992	MILLING CUTTER CAPABLE OF USING INDEXABLE INSERTS OF VARIOUS SHAPES	
5,236,288	Aug. 17, 1993	CUTTER WITH POSITIVELY LOCKED ROUND INSERTS California	

AND WHEREAS Mil-Tec, Inc., a Florida corporation having a place of business at 5578 6th Street W., Lehigh Acres, Florida 33971, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Mil-Tec USA, Inc. acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred and does by these presents sell, assign, and transfer to Mil-Tec, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to each of said patents, including the right to sue and recover for past infringements, said Mil-Tec, Inc. to have and hold the interests herein assigned to the full end of the terms of said patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Mil-Tec USA, Inc. had this assignment not been made. This assignment is made pursuant to Amendment #1 to the Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties.

1

30-2003 16:00

MIL-TEC USA, INC. - ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Mil-Tec USA, Inc., by its duly authorized officer, has caused this assignment to be executed in its corporate name as of the 4 day of many 2003.

MIL-TEC USA, INC.

STATE OF FLORIDA)

) ss:

COUNTY OF LEE

Sworn to and subscribed before me this \_ 9 4 , 2003.

My commission expires:

SEAL

OFFICIAL NOYARY SEAL LARRY D SUTTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. DD044992

2

**PATENT** REEL: 013767 FRAME: 0608